ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE

MR1957-1070

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
LI SHIN INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE CORPORATION						
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No	·····					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>_22F, NO, 392, RUEY KUANG ROAD</u> .					
Execution Date(s) <u>9/19/2008</u>	NEIHU DIST.					
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Joint Research Agreement	State:					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u> Zip:					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	219					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No					
	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 7.106.603	B. Patent No.(s)					
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>Morton J. Rosenberg</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>					
Internal Address: <u>Rosenberg, Klein & Lee</u>						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: <u>3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101</u>						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information					
State: <u>MD</u> Zip: <u>21043</u>						
Phone Number: <u>410-465-6678</u>						
Fax Number: <u>410-461-3067</u>	Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u>					
Email Address:	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature:	9/19/2008					
Signature	Date					
Morton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Bervices, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No.

PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0769

ł

٠.,

.

,

ост-02-2008	11:34	ROSENBERG KLEIN AM	ND LEE	410 461 3067 P.02
		ASSIG	NMENT DEED	
Thia	Assignment a			entitled (invention Title)
SWI	TCH-MODE SELF-	-COUPLING AUXILIARY FO	WER DEVICE	entitled (Invention Iftre)
		referred to in this a		
				i by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently
	with this	Assignment		
	🔲 Ü.S. Pate:	nt Application Serial	No.	, filed
	📕 U.S. Pate	nt Application Serial nt No. <u>7,106,603</u> assigned under this a	, issuedS	EPTEMBER 12, 2005
The	PATENT RIGHTS	assigned under this a	agreement are:	
(Check one)		nt rights only		
				nee shall have the right to claim
Пре		aferred to in this ag		nt Application identified above.
				NTERPRISE CORPORATION
				N HSIANG, TAOYUAN HSIEN, TAIWAN,
	R.O.C.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Full nam	e of second jo	int ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)		- ·····
1 (NAA+A+A+A+A+A+A+A+A+A+A+A+A+A+A+A+A+A+A				
(Full nam	e of third joi	ht ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)_		
		referred to in this		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		S referred to in this E-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPO		
(Address	of Assignee) 2	2F, NO. 392. RUEY KUAN	G ROAD. NEIHU DIS	T., TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
		SE referred to in this		
(Name of ;	Assignee)			
(Address	of Assignee)			
		S referred to in this		
(Name of)	Assignee)			
	of Assignee) First ASSIGNEE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
) 🗌 an individ			
	a partners			
		ion of TAIWAN,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			.(State of Countr	τ <u>γ</u>)
	Second ASSIGN			•
(Check one)) 🗌 an individ			
	a partners			· · · · ·
			(State of Count)	(V)
j The	Third ASSIGNER	2 is:	-	
(Check one)) 🔲 an individ			
	🔲 a partners			
	🗍 a Corporat	ion of		· · · · ·
шье		n consideration of oth	(State of Count)	ry) le consideration, receipt of which
ie nekny	ASSIGNOR(S), I Avledge heve:	n consideration of oth	er good and vetupo. he following to ea	ch ASSINGEE; their successors and
assigns		ma do neros) acorga e	e portowing to be	
Loorging	the full an	d exclusive right to	the invention	
1	an equal in	terest in and to the en	ntire right, title	and interest in and to the PATENT
	RIGHTS; and			
			3U.S.C. 119, based	on any earlier foreign applications
	for this if		enad under this "	Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby
As t	co all U.S. Par Rod(r) and rom	cent Applications assi-	of Patent and Trad	lemarks to issue all Letters Patent
to the A	SSIGNEE(s) as t	the ASSIGNEE (s) of an eq	ual interest in the	e entire right, title and interest,
for the	sole use and	enjoyment of said ASS	SIGNEE(s), their s	uccessors and assigns.
Furt	her, the ASSIGN	IOR (s) agree (s) to commu	nicate to said ASSI	GNEE(s), or their representatives,
any fact	s known το the A	SSIGNOR(s) respecting	said invention, an	d testify in any legal proceedings,
sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all nacessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters				
and reissue applications, execute all nacessary assignment papers to cause any and all betters Fatent be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful others and generally do everything necessary				
or desirable to aid asid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper				
	ion for said i		and abo	,,
_	1			
FOR: LI	SHIN INTERNAT	IONAL ENTERPRISE CORP	ORATION	
	• 11 FAZ	te marte	- /	
By:	<u>/00/</u>	<u>IG-MING</u>	Date:_	<u>SEPTEMBER 19, 2008</u>
	UNG-MING CHE	NG (FAMILY NAME: CHE	NG)	
<u>, ,⊥,⊥,⊥,⊦;</u> *	MANAGER		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

RECORDED: 10/02/2008

PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME; 0.770. β2 1

;

1 1 1

. . . .